Carlos Sosa-Lombardo, Director, Community 

Resilience 

Title of Legislation:  

ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF 
NEW HAVEN (MAYOR OR CONTROLLER) TO ENTER INTO A THREE-YEAR 
AGREEMENT WITH CONNECTICUT VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM IN 
THE AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($565,000) 
TO IMPLEMENT PEER LIFE COACHING WITH HIGH-RISK INDIVIDUALS 
THROUGH THE PRESS INITIATIVE. 

Comments: Legistar File ID:  LM-2023-0353 

Coordinator's Signature:  

Controller's Signature (if grant): 

Mayor's Office Signature: 

**see separate copy of form